502726135 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANISH CHANDRA	03/17/2014
NGHIA BUI	03/17/2014
LYANN CHHAY	03/17/2014
GAUTAM GOLWALA	03/17/2014
CHETAN PUNGALIYA	03/17/2014
TRACY SUN	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSHMARK, INC.	
Street Address:	1350 WILLOW ROAD, SUITE 101	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14217255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

502726135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082458600

Email: emma_brill@brillpatents.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY BRILL
Address Line 1: BRILL LAW OFFICE

Address Line 2: 2900 GORDON AVE., STE 100-38
Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POSH0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFFREY BRILL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Brill, Reg. No. 51,198/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

REEL: 032461 FRAME: 0548

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=POSH0002_signed_assignment#page1.tif

source=POSH0002_signed_assignment#page2.tif

 $source = POSH0002_signed_assignment \# page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032461 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Manish Chandra, Nghia Bui, LyAnn Chhay, Gautam Golwala, Chetan Pungaliya and Tracy Sun, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have made an invention, as described and set forth in the below-identified United States patent application:

Title: Using Digital Item Tracking to Drive E-Commerce

Filing Date: March 17, 2014 Serial No.: 14/217,255

WHEREAS, <u>Poshmark Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at <u>1350 Willow Road</u>, <u>Suite 101</u>, <u>Menlo Park</u>, <u>CA 94025</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and said patent application and in any patent(s) which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention, said United States patent application and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongations, extensions and/or foreign counterparts thereto filed in the United States or any other country, and to any United States patents and/or foreign patents granted thereon.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further

Page 1 of 3

papers, including applications for patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain patent(s) for said invention improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

LyAnn Chhay

03/17/2014

3/17/14 3/17/14

DATE

Assignment for Using Digital Item Tracking to Drive E-Commerce invention

Gautam Golwala

U3 /17/7014

Chetan Pungaliya

Tracy Sun

03/17/2014 S/17/2014